
Fruit Pruning Demonstrations

STRATHAM, April 20 – 3:30 pm - 5:30 pm  
Saltbox Farm – 321 Portsmouth Ave.  
Contact: Nada.Haddad@unh.edu or (603) 679-5616

STRAFFORD, March 21 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Home of Jennifer & Lars Szsatko – 4 Leighton Corner Rd. 
Contact: Kelly.McAdam@unh.edu or (603) 749-4445

All pruning demos are outside- Please be prepared for weather & snow! 
Suggested donation for each event is $5  
(The icons indicate the crops being pruned)

MILFORD, March 28 - 9:00 am – 12:00 pm 
King Street Vineyards – 25 King St. 
Contact: George.Hamilton@unh.edu or (603) 641-6060

2015  

NEW LONDON, March 28 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Kiddder Point – 912 Pleasant St. 
Contact: Amy.Papineau@unh.edu  or (603) 796-2151

MILFORD, March 28 – 12:00 pm- 1:00 pm 
King Street Vineyards – 25 King St. 
Contact: George.Hamilton@unh.edu or (603) 641-6060

PLAINFIELD, Feb 28 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
River View Farm – 141 River Rd.
Contact: Seth.Wilner@unh.edu or (603) 863-9200

WARNER, March 7 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Blue Moon Farm– 195 Waldron Hill Rd. 
Contact: Amy.Papineau@unh.edu  or (603) 796-2151

EFFINGHAM, April 25 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Pine River Orchard – 314 Pine River Rd. 
Contact: Olivia.Saunders@unh.edu  or (603) 447-3834

MILFORD, March 28 – 1:00 pm - 3:00 pm 
King Street Vineyards – 25 King St. 
Contact: George.Hamilton@unh.edu or (603) 641-6060

HOLLIS, April 3 – 5:30 pm - 7:00 pm 
Brookdale Fruit Farm (Packinghouse) – 36 Broad St. 
Contact: George.Hamilton@unh.edu or (603) 641-6060

ALEXANDRIA, March 28 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm  
Cardigan Mountain Orchard –1540 Mt. Cardigan Rd. 
Contact: Heather.Bryant@unh.edu or (603) 787-6944

RINDGE, April 8 – 4:30 pm 
Home of Joe and Joanne Majewski – Hilltop Dr. 
Contact: Carl.Majewski@unh.edu or (603) 352-4550

HOPKINTON, April 11 – 10:00 am – 12:00 pm 
Chapin Farm– 326 Maple St. Pruning & Grafting apples
Contact: Amy.Papineau@unh.edu or (603) 796-2151

LANCASTER, April 18 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Lost Nation Orchard – Lost Nation Rd. Rehabbing abandoned apple orchard
Contact: Bill.Lord@unh.edu 
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BELMONT, April 4 – 10:00 am - 12:00 pm 
Home of Al Nix, Sr., 161 Plummer Hill Rd.
Contact: Kelly.McAdam@unh.edu or (603) 527-5475 

PETERBOROUGH, April 13 – 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm 
Pruning mature apple, peach and pear trees for wildlife & crabapples 
Shieling State Forest – 395 Old Street Rd. 
Contact: George.Hamilton@unh.edu or (603) 641-6060

LONDONDERRY, April 15 – 3:30 pm - 6:00 pm 
Pruning & Grafting apples
Sunnycrest Farm – 59 High Range Rd. 
Contact: Nada.Haddad@unh.edu or (603) 679-5616


